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MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
- REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY
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Prr 39057618
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NAME OF REVIEWER
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REMARKS

OQMG F :
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REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO: DATE
PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION, MEMORIAL DIVISION 13 F%ﬂ) 51
FROM (Branch and Section) REQUESTED BY TEL. EXT. ROOM 'NO.
Repat Br., Corres. Section E. Puthorosky 5128 2519-B
NAM f DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) ‘RANK SERIAL NUMBER
p"garker, Bobby J. Bl 2 1 (RS Pvt 139 851 61%

INFORMAT ION REQUIRED

sister
Current address of Inrwitwex - Mrs, William D, Lucas

INFORMAT |ON FURNISHED

XC - 6 038 025

DO, = 12, 1509 Clay, Oakland, Calif.

No other information in folder.
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PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION OFFICER (Signataure) L. Kk W
WAJOR, QM
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gg"‘ﬁA:";: 1935 " ORIGINAL TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE
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WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

QMGMF 293 : !
" Barker, Bobby J. 31 January 1951
SN 39 851 618 244

Mrs. William D. Lucas
4312 East Bayley
Wichita, Kansas

Dear Mrs. Lucas:

~_ Several years have elapsed since the cessation of hostilities of
World War II, which cost the life of your brother, the late Private
Bebw J. Barker.

It is with deep regret that your Government finds it necessary to
inform you that further search and investigation have failed to reveal
the whereabouts of your brother's remains. Since all efforts to recover
and/or identify his remains have failed, it has been necessary to declare
that his remains are not recoverable.

Realizing the extent of your great loss, it is with reluctance
that you are sent the information that there is no grave at which to
pay homage. May the knowledge of your brother's honorable service to
his country be a source of sustaining comfort to you.

- Sincerely yours,




ﬂprer' xemo&rgy n:ATb:uB 3

i ; iy ) 3 AT

[ *i 2 _,__:i‘!.;, 4 f[""aﬁ'? E G '“' L i e
L ¥ '_::* 0 : . '
g : z; ]
2rucerneTh Aome? &
¥ ¥
PT2 CONUFLA PS § sopnce O, emesSTUTUE coulong (o koot '.{

bgh powslise Wl gue. gomTégle of lom. PLOLHes ;2 dOUOLHDIB a8LATCS £O il
LUSE LON SLE RBENP [Ue TULOLWSETON fPUL fPGLe T8 DO BneAe @F mPTCH fo £
HeeTTRTUR piis eXpepy OF A0NL BLesr ToS:3 TL T2 MITP Lefncpencs i

PUSE PTR LEWSTU® §LE UDL RecosergpTe* . 14
SUG\ 0L TYEOITLA PTS LOWNIHe pEis LaTTeq’ TP pee peeu HeCHEUSLA FO geCTILE i
cpe mpeLsdponice o7, hogk PLOFPGL;2 LeWETWE* - 2TUCe STT GLLOLL2 PO LSCOASH ! ot
JULOLE Aom fpsg *ﬁTrUﬁL 26ELCY SUq TUASELTREPTOU PSAS LETTEq £O LEASYT ﬂ

T¢ T2 ATfp qesb LeBrep fpegr ol GoAsiuwieny [TUge T4 UeceResLA fo i

BOpplk q° BULReL*
HOLTq MEn TI® mpzep ooap U6 J116 of lomn proppen’ (Ji6 TUFE LLTASCE ;
ReasnsT heane yoss ojubreq aruce fue cemISfIoU ol PORPITTITEE O

Peyr WLE* THesn:

MTcpTre? Wouase
Y378 £9ep pedgei
e #ryrren. n Theee

s A ee ek -
W!x:L‘ BoppA q° 3T 4siELA TART
VN SaR . A

14 WELICA HLRENW 1D

MVEHIKNELOW 52' D C

DEBYHLNEWUL Ok LHE VESWA



qsﬁiﬁed in accordance with D.O.




—

T.iag assified in ac_corda_nce_ with D.O.




fied in accordance with D.O.

' co‘espounznbs ACTION SHEET ‘

" |PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCAT 10N (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW

40 3nvN |

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT

RELATIONSHIP

18374 “3se7) LN3IQ3]

Bty 1 Ll | R

el ' ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS

Z

YIONAN TV IY3S

| TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

7 15f &

48 11073




[PeQassified in accordance with D.O. 1§226'




e

tassified in accordance with D.O. 13.52g

?

&
— e
1
o

-

{Area of Death

NON,-REcr'RABLE REMAINS REEXAMIVATION OF ™“SO0RDS
. =

!Ga se Number

. Buropean, vie of St. Vithy Belgium L 14453
{Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) / ; [P.e.nk Serial Number
‘ Barker, Bobby J. | Pvt 39 851 618

i Z:7 The remcins of the decedent could not have

tredict a finding of non=rocoverability:

The remains pf fthe degedent could have been recovored,
of the follewing it has been dotermined that evidenge dges not exist to con=

In the course of this reexamina'tioﬁ it hag been determined that the eircumstances
of depth wers such thatt (Check appropriats box)

been regovered

However, after review

1, 295 File of Deccdent

INITIALS OF ANALYST

i propriate arca, compared with decodent

12, Geogrophical clue index file of unlnowns recovered from ap=

o
W

3. Other documents or sources

Remarks

RECOMMEND APPROVY

APPROVED

Date

Name of Casc Analyst Case Reviower, Final

é Determination Section

5

Chiof, Final Dotorminas

0QMG Form
22 Sep 50 1957




Uetassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

(’*‘ CA™ NUMBER

- : . . 14453 (2
NON-RECOVERABLE CASE o N (2)
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL

| §e European

&?ME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
¥%% Barker, Bobby J. Pyt 39 851 618

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW ‘HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING IND{VIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have
been effected when appropriate.)

Fisher, Alfred E. Pfe 31 373 210
##¢ Barker, Bobby J. Pvt 39 851 618

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

[.INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) INITIALS pF éNALYy
1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) 24 bw‘ T T ﬂ%
C XX DO X R XX RO
- a3 rd V
A — Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
| 3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, |ISOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
| LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS. FROM APPROPRIATE AREA
y ]
ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED L
5. TO BE" AND TENTAT IVELY IDENTIFIED B ey
UNKNOWNS ~
7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES Tl
### AG Memorandum For Record (23 Mar 50)

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTI|ALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDING”OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPT|ONS:

##¢ An examination of the 293 file of the subjeet decedent and that of 2nd Lt
Richard C, Carver, 0-710 230, established the fact that the remains and ID Tags
referred to in Narrative by H. L. Veigh, dtd 10 Mar 47, attached to the Field
Board Proceedings, are those of 2nd Lt. Carver who was KIA on 24 Dec 44, in the
same area in which the subject decedent was reported missing.

FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIF{CATION TO.
FECOMMEND APPROVAL

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA-
TIDN’f5E71 v :;?/7 et

LW %Amu 7 #x#Repatriation Branch, Correspondence Seec.
s % CASE TO BE FORWARDED TO
W. F. cwt -

CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINA

W. A. WOLF
OQMG FORM 1916

REV 5 MAY 49
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et assified in accordance with D.O. 13§_26’

HE ADQUARTERS

7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETAC!IMsnT
NPERATINNS DIVISINN

AP0 757 (licge) US ARMY

Proceeding of a Board of Nfficers appointed in accordance with letter
AGAA-S 293,9 (27 Mar 47) D=, War Dept, TiGM, 9 April 1947.

_ The Board convened pursuant tn par 2, SO 108, headquarters, 7337 Graves
Registratign Detachment, AP0 757, US drmy, 29 August 1950, at Lisge, Bolgium -
on 3 2 SEPT 1350 « The purpese of the Board was to doter=-
mine the non-recoverability status of certain casualties now under juris=
diction of this command,

The Board reviewed roport of investigation, statecments of witness and -
other papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Rogistration Dotachment,
Ed, portaining to the case of the following named casunlty/casunlties, the
remains of which have not been recovered, The casc roenrds and other data
considercd, are attached,

CASE Nn, NAME GRADE BN
!
FISHER, Alfred E. Pfo 31 373 310
B4KIR, Bobby J. o S 39 o5l 618

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully considercd the cvidence before it,
finds the remains of said casualty/casualties are non=recnverablec.

RECOMMENDATION: That the case concerning subject casualty/casunltics be
forwarded to the Nfficc of The Quartermaster General for final approval,

C. MacFARLA'D, Jinj, 0-1576321 QI

89071 AMC CLYDE V. STRITGILK, Capt, 0-1040311 QIC

CWn, W=2104773 USA




vassified in accordance_with D.O. 13§£6J

e ‘ ; L FPADQUARTERS
| ‘ 7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

SPECIAL ORDERS) 29 August 1950

NUMEER 108)
E~X=T-Refi~C=T-

*% *% *%

2, PAC, Ltr WD=-AGO-S 293,9, dtd 9 Apr 47, subj: "Establishment of Boards
of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas", and par 118 b, SR 830-
110-5, DA, 3 Mar 49, a Board of O's as follows 1s hereby apt to meet at the
call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records per-
taining to the Identification of Deceased, Determination of non-recoverability
of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy Cases:

LT COL ROBERT D, MILLER, T., O 41 448, President
MAJOR JAMES C. MAC FARLAND, QIC., O 1 576 321
MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr,, QiC., O 1 289 071
C4PT CLYDE W. STEINSIEK, GMC., O 1 040 311
CWO  HENRY F., MYERS, Usa, W2 104 778

*% ¥*% *H

BY CRDER OF LIEUTENANT COLONEL MULVANITY:

ROBERT K, COLE,

CWO USa,

asst Adjutant.
OFFICIALs

s/t/ ROBERT X. COLE,
crio Usa,
Asst Adjutant,

& TRUE COFY

‘.-‘ L oade

ROBERT G. Lh‘ N \"\Uwe
Capt QMC
Memorial Division




assified in accordance with D.O. 13EGJ

HEADQARTERS
¢ 7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACH!VENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (Liege) US ARIMY

GROP 293.9

SUBJECT: MNon-Recoverable Remains

TOs Non—-Recoverable Board, AGRC

1. It is recommended that the Board take action on the following
cases;

NAMES:; FISHER, Alfred E, Pfe 31 373 210
BARKER, Bobby J. Pyt 39 851 618

ORGANTIZATION: Co "AM, 38th Armored Infantry Battalion,
Tth Armored Division

DATE OF DEATH: 21 December 19LL
PLACE OF DEATH: Vicinity of St Vith, Belgium

SYNOPSIS: The above named casualties were reported by 0QMG
Forms 371 as Missing In Action on the date cited above, ' The casualty
incident pertaining to Pvi RBarker which occurred in the vicinity of St Vith;
Belgium is described in a Casualty Clearance Plan in the following manrex-+
"Pvt Barker was last seen in the fields and area North east of Ut Vitrn
Belgium, The entire compaiy was to have pulled out of the enemv line:
by working through in small groups, to [rombach, Belgium for reorgani:.tica
The reason a search was not conducted 1& apparent; the terrain cver which
the enlisted men were last seen, was in enemy hands and made a search of
any nature impossible", OQMG Form 371 for Pfec Fisher eontains the only
information concerning the subject enlisted man which is described in *“
following excerpt:" He failed to return to his organization when the a~.:
around St Vith, where he was in a defensive position, was over-run by
enemy forces!,

Field Investigations conducted in the area in March and October 19L7
failed to rewveal any information pertaining to the two subject deceder :
Records available to this headquarters reveal that sixteen (16) unknow =




FEei’assiﬁed in accordance with D.O. 13§2£’

» - 3G

GROP 293.9 :
SUBJECT: Non-Recoversble Remains

were recovered from the area, but none of these unknowns can be
associated with the subject casualtics,

From the above recorded facts and the lack of inforation concerning
the disappearance of Pfe Alfred E. Fisher and Pvt Bobby J, Barker

it can only be concluded that they were killed in the action and that
their remains were disposed of by the encmy in a menner and locabion
Which precludes recovery.

Referenece is made to: OQMG Form 371 Casualty Clearance Plan (pvt
Barker), datcd 27 August 1945: On file in the Office of The Quartcrmastc
Gencral, Washington, D, C,

Refercnee is also made to: Report of Pield Invcstlgntlorf; dated
10 }2reh and 20 October 1947: Attached,

2. A1l attached supporting decuments arc copied from rccords
on file this hecadquorters.

3¢ It is rccomicrded that the remhins, based upon the above
infcrmoticn and reccarch, be declared non-recoverable,

)

Q-\ﬁ’ L con R Ll
C. W, STEINSIEK ‘—‘QO

Gcoptain, QUG




tassified in accordance with D.O. 135%2’

o

Bergium 5769

NARRATIVE

— e e mm o o — - —

10 March 1947

The commandant of the Gendarmerie in Recht to vhom all isolated
burials are reported declared in his statement that to the best of his

knowledge therc are no morc isolated burials in the arca of thc comrunitics

of Ligneuville, Bellevaux and Recht,

The Burgomastcr of St Vith declared that there are no Americans
buried on thc territory of the town of St Vith,

The pricst of the community of Ligneuville dcclared that no
Americans arc buried in the community of Ligncuville and Becllcvaux,

Tke Service of M"Identification and burial of Var Victims, Group

of Luxcmbourg" at Sibret ncar Rastogne was contacted., The man in charg:

is Sgt Desmet. In August or September 1946 one of Desmet's men found
an American body, in thc woods called Bois du Pont, community of
Ligneuville, On thc body hc found two identity tags, Sgt Desmect defi-
nitely rcmembers the name "Barker", He doesn't remember however the
{first ramc and ASF. American authoritics werc notificd and in Octobsi
1946 ainn American investicator cans to Sibret in ordcr to obtain iden®:ty

dises ard statcments pertinent o the case., Ligncuville was chccked and

it was proved that deccascd mentioned above had been disinterred. Ne
disinterment rnoticc was lcft,

Bc it noted that Ligncuvillc is N, of St Vith and that at tne
time of RBarkcr's disappearancc therc was still some fighting around
Ligncuvillc,

s/t 4. L. Veigh
UsS WD Ciwv,
D 150 596
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! (A Bel m 9558

_ 20 October 19L7
NARRATIVE]

—_— e = = o —— — —

Concerning complction of Belgium 9558 casc rcferrcd to in letter
Hq First Zonc, AGRC, 551st QV Group, GRU 293,9, datcd 26 Junc 19L7,
rclative to Fisher, Alfred E., Pfc., 31 373 210, MIA in the vicinity of
St Vith, Belgium, as of 21 Dccember 19Uk,

Tnvestigation of above mentioned casc has proven negative as por
following signed statcmentss:

ae Julicn Bonmariagc, Rodt=St Vith Forcst Guard.
be Iconard Gans, Community of Crombach Forcst Guard.
Ce Joh. Peter Maraite, Crombach's Burgomastcr.

As arez in qucstion though demincd was classificd as not entirely
clcar of mincs and sundry ammo, this investigator rcquestcd It Icnaerts,
Bclgium Arry Demining Officer in charge of a platoon in Malmedy, to
kindly havce his men go over the arca again with the warning to cspecisi.y

_ be on thc look out for ary rcmains of US Army deccascd that might be
found. :

Scarch not only proved ncgative but attached signed statement of
It Icnacrts rcmoves any doubt whatsocver as to thc existence of any
dcecascd US Army pcrsonncl in area in question,

As at last resource this investisator went through the cc-teries
of St Vith and Crosbach finding ro burials that might be associatcd to
dczeased US Army pcrsonncl,

s/t/ Thomas L, JUAN
Investigator
Hq First Zonc, AGRC




[Delassified in accordance with D.O. 135%65

2. Pindings of the Board have been reviewed and approved on all
decedents whose names appeer in paragraph 1, above,

3. It is requested that all records of your hesdquarters ysrtain-
ing to these decedents be amended to read REMAINS HONRECOVERABLE

e e e e e R MRS
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AGPO-CR 201 Barker, Bobby J. ALW/gvg/1C664a/6715

39,851,618 (23 Mar 50) ———72,.—
. A 23 March 1950

WEMORANDUM FOR RECORD:

- SUBJECT: Review of Circumstances Surrounding the Disappearance of
Private Bobby J. Barker, 29,851,618, Infantry

1. Private Bobby J. Barker, 39,851,618, Infantry, was reported missing
in action on 21 December 1944 in Belgium by ﬁ'ro Shipment No. 008, and was
presumed dead as of 22 December 1945 by SR&D No. 4952,

2. The Casualty file of the subject person contains the Missing Report
of his organization, dated 26 December 1944, which discloses that he was a
member of Company A, 38th Armed Infantry Battalion which participated in a
mission "to hold and stop the Enemy," the intended dsstination being "With-
drawl to Krombach Belgium," and the place where Pvi Barker was last seen
#1/4 mile North BEast of St Vith Belgium.® The Report ineludes the following
detailed resume of circumstances: i

"The, entire Company was to have pulled out of the enemy lines,
by working through in small groups, to Krombach-Belgium for reorgani-
gation, The Enemy was between the Company and the town of 8t Vith
Belgium. The above enlisted man of this organization was last seen
in the fields and area North East of 8t Vith Belgium., The entire
tom of St 7ith and area around it were over run with enemy patrols
and tanks of all makes, making it impossible for the above enlisted
man to have returned to Krombach-Belgium." _

REMARKS: "The reason a search m not conducted is apparent;
the terrnnourvhichthnonlimdnnmmt seen was in Enemy
hands and made a search of any nature almost impossible."

3. The AG 201 file of the subject enlisted man contains

copy of a report, under the Casualty Clearance Plan, dated 27
which includes the following statements:

w1, Pvt Barker was last seen in the fields and area Nérth
Bast of 5t Vith, Belgium (Approx La Beole V.P. #4896 Nord
Guerre). The entire Company was to have pulled out of the enemy
lines, by working through in small groups, to Krombach-Belgium _
for reorganizations « « « o !

Vil

« <APR 41950
i Al P P

o -

I, EAD.
'I’dg,ﬁgwy 6§_ﬂ: Brana®



[Pelassified in accordance with D.O. 13.529'

AGPO-CR 201 Barker, Bobby J.
39,851,618 (23 Mar 50)

"2, The entire town of 5t Vith and area around it were over
run with eneny patrols and tanks of all makes, making it impossible
for the above enlisted man to have returned to Krombach-Belgium.

®3, It is not known whether soldier was wounded or captured in-
asmuch as there are no available witnesses.

"4+ Search of area was impossible.

"5, Approximately 266 Casualties occurred during the engagement
against the Enemy in the Battle of St Vith. :

"6, There are no available witnesses in this company. Therefore,
an opinion as to the fate of Pvt Barker camnot be expressed. It is
believed that sime soldier was not with company when physical check
was made that he was either killed or captured during the engagement."

4e A search of Captured German records has resulted in failure to find
any identifiable record of the subject enlisted man, nor has any record of
burial been found pertaining to him upon search of the records of OQMG.

5. The subject enlisted man was a member of a company participating
in action against the enemy in the vicinity of St Vith, Belgium on 21 December
1944, scheduled to "pull out" of enemy lines in small groups and withdraw to
Krombach, Belgium. The country around St. Vith, Belgium was overrun by enemy
patrols and no search for Pvt Barker was deemed possible after he was last
seen approximately one fourth miler northeast of St. Vith, Capture by the
enemy is a possibility amd, in view of this fact, it is concluded that
sufficient information is not available at the present time to warrant is-

suance of a report of death on 21 December 1944 under provisions of Section
9 of the Missing Persons Act.

Alice L, Ward
Investigator CONCUR:

N.B. STARR

Captain, AGD

Asst. 0IC, Det. & Rev. Unit
Casualty Section, P.A. Br., AGO



assified in accordance with b.b;__l:’,;ZG '

.U yddod. der1af [0S B-OWE |
(02 sk £8) BEd S28,0€ |

evo evew 31 Dasers ses Bos d2iV 3% Yo wod exidhe edl .89
efdlzuoonl 21 galidss sedax Ila Yo simd bas alowisg Ymene dfbw miry . S
omirig [ofi-tiosdmox® of bemuiter eved of nem badetlins svods efi 2ot

~ak betuiges w0 bebayow esw %ethblow teddeds mwor! dom eb §I €%
2oeaond tw eldaltove on et sredt ss dowses

ooldlazogml ssr rovs %o dotsel ,A\"

Juemogegne edi goliub bevruvovo seitfsvesld A0S yistsmixoyggh .29
- WLV 33 Yo eld#sf el ni yuend edd dunlsys

10te1edT  Jyasgmoo aldd ol ssssendiw eldellisve on o1s eoxedl .o :
gk 31 ,beseergxe od fomnao Twiwed IVY 1o edzl edd o as aolabyo ns ' :
doerlo fsotaydq redw gasqmos dfiw Jon saw welifos smls dufd bevelled '

".romegesae odf jalyub bevudgss to bellld tadile ssw ed Fadd ebam ssw \

boil of ewwlisY nt Eeilweey aml ehwopa asmyod beunwsrqad Yo dowses A &
o brosex vl asd won (me botailme dosfdue odt Yo buvoer eldpiliinehl van
- «BNP0 1o shieoew Bid %o fowsee nogy mid o galiaisiveq bDuvdd wmeed L[altiud

satisqlotiteg yobgrop £ 1o vodues 5 asw nen Dedeifas fooldue edf .2 7,
" tottmenel IS go swiglel (AeiV 32 Yo winkolv el ol gmmne edd $anings meiiss i f.”
o} wanhild be boe equony [lsws ot ssall tmm «w‘f“‘-rn- g " ot balwbsdoe . ANO[ ,
Youene yd dirvreve saw msimle® (d3iV .28 DT TS

Janl sow od vwedls sldisecy heussd ssn Agfis
sad v snudaad PV 3% 20 Seesdivofilye! 51 :
dads bebulones al dk (JobY =i 1&M N ldiagog & af yusas = |

-ai JosTiew of emid Juseevy il 38 elde : i

nolfeed o anoleiverg Tebmy X000 Tednsl

- 1 $RInueT wodanltaswnl

BHATE A0

: G04  misdysd

3ioU .vell & ge DIC 3ask
QDA o120 A9 moldoel yilsmmed




vassified in accordance_with D.O. 13§%§]

Identification Section
femorial Division

Identification Data

|—' \r

/k/ ME//

Last Name First Init :.a%‘ I ACH Grade
BARKER . 3.6 BBY J. 139 55 ¢ B Pvr
TSt Hedghb——T""T010r Zyea—| Color Hair | Show Sizei Dats of Death

= — -I

i
G lSF A P creew BLAC)IC FL 2% peC %f
Last Oreanizatlon to which atchd or asgd (Cive complate dnslhnatior)
Co A Armp e BA.
Place of Death or place last seen if fIa .
Hres Nogaw Fair of. ST Viry [Perciom

List all camps in which station~d in U.E. nrior

%o sarvics ovarseas, ineludin:

inclusive dates at each,

STATICHK
Er -Mac ArRTHOR {?u:_j#
Qarmp Besrte, CALI
CAMP Pow s E  TE&ExAS

FT- Gé o G MEABESIT

DATZEE
o7 & 2
NeV Y.
ko ol &
Jely MY

FROM. w5
RLULH WU, A6l [ BEPRARC  0bisin
Wy Ay LJ\ !hl hf,ubﬂu_‘! E’h{bul'
H0 RECORDS oN g |
Fractures and/or Ereaks } Tattoos and/or Birth maris
N o & W ONE

: DENTAL
NOLEFECTS WNoreD y

QR T ST e A
Upper Right

152 15 44 33 5% a0 6
Lower Right

X --Extracted

Indicate dentures, bridgeswork, ete

HART

0 - Carions

Ay Oc7 Yo
B WAL W SRR
Upper-L—eft
9 10 11 12 13 1, 15 15
Lover Lol

/ = Garious non-restorable

«y il shown
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edassified in accordance with D.O. 1$£Z_§J

I ae=

R ; x | (Bolgimm) ~ \
| ( : 5769 )

oy

1 (Basic Ltr WD OGMG, QMGMM 203 , BARKER, Bobby J. SN 39 851 618

e ——————

dtd 1 November 1946 ’

RRE 203.9 (IB) @z Ind

Hq American Graves Registration Command, Europesn Area, APO 58,
US Army, L September 1947

TO: The Quartermaster Genersal, Washington 25, D.C.

1. 1Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative
report recelved from the field on Investigation conducted for
the recovery of the remains of the above individual.

2+ Forwarded for your informetion.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

Incl: w/d ‘ " WALTER Be MORRO
added a/s Major, Infantry
Actg Asst Adj Gen




[Pedassified in accordance with D.O. 132361
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eWassified in accordance with D.O. 1352_9’
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i © \pelgium)
57

(Basic Ltr WD OGMG, QMGMM 293 /BARKER, Bobby J, SN 39 851 618
dsd 1 November 1946 -

RRE 293.9 (IB) lst Ind

Hg American Graves Registration Command, Europeen Area, APO 58,
US Army, & September 194

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C,

l. Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative
report received from the field on investigation conducted for
the recovery of the remains of the above individual.

2. Forwarded for your information.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

.4// Kkiéjé"};/éézévﬁfiﬁf°”\
Incl: w/d WALTER Be MORRO
| added a/s Major, Infantry

| Actg Asst Adj Gen




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF TFE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ,
o 1 November 1946
In Reply Refar To f PRgs
QUGYG 293 - M
Barker, Bobby J.
SN 39 851 €18 y

SUBJECT: Additional Information That May lead to theg
Idsntification of Remains Not Yet fAccounte

T0 ¢ Commanding Officer
American Graves Registration Command
European Theater Area
APO 887, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

Lo®3 vy o))

1, Reference is made to letter this office, QUGYG 314,6, Subject:
fidditional Methods of Locating and Identifying Unknowns and Resolving
Cases of Romains Not Yet Recovered, dated 4 October 1946, :

2. fttached hereto, in duplicate, is OQVG Form 371 for the following
decsased individual whose yvemains have not yet been recovered or identie
fieds

N/ME GRADE . SERIAL NO.
v Barker, Bobby J. Pvt 39 851 618

3. The attached OQMG Form 371 contains all infarmation available
from the Office of The Quartefmaster General, ths Adjutant Gsneral, the
AG Demobilized Personnel Kecords Branch and Clinical Records Branch, St.
Louis, Missouri, Headquarters, irmy Air Forces, and captured enemy docu—
ments, and is in addition to any previous informetion forwardcd by this
office to your headquarters.

4. It is réquésted thet every attempt be made by your command to
locate or identify remains of this individual and the results of your in-
vestigation, whether: positive or negative, be returned to this office by
indorsement harebn}%within 60 days of receipt of this communicstion.

|
| 8 -

FOR TFE QUARTERYASTER GENERAL:
1.9

NEGATIVE REPORT 97,\ YA /\J M
? -

1 Tncl ~ Pdr 2 Y ~ V warTIN G. RIIEY
Date 26.6£ 4.7 Initial L2 | 000 ol

issistant
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assified in accordance with D.O. _1§§26'
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B/Ls  Bie Piret Zone, S51 G Gp, AGRG, APV 867 ) us dtd 24 Fob, 1
B/L B‘Ml » B\l’& » (Lioge rny, T

, ist Ind,

G 293.9 : ;

HEAD UARTERS, 4527 v SERVICE GO, (AG), FIRST 20HE, AGRC, 4 PO 827 (Maastricht)
US ARMY 2R Mareh 1947

W Comunding Officer, First Zone, Hu 551 UM Greup, AGRU, AFO 887 (Liege) US irmy
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attached which reveals evidence of & bit of aehute
disintersent was mude.

Telephoness Maastrieht 4033, 4333.
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Belgium 5769
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[Peassified in accordance with D.O. 1§226,

Belglum 5769

Eingdom of Selgium

nistry of Ianterior Sibret 11-2-47
Inspection of Fire Lepartment

Identificaticn and burial of War Casulties

group of Luxembourg at Sibret

STATRKENT
I the undersigned F., Desmet, Chief cof the Group of Luxembourg
at Sibret Detachment declare that during the visit of 2
American soldiers of the Graves Service 1 gave! an identity
tag with the nase of BARKER and a piece of parachute having
American markings, found near the Deody.

The release of these articles was made by myself during
the month of Uctober 1946.

ihe Chief of Letachment
A8/ Desmet
PeBs This body was in the woods of the bridge, near Ligneuville.

- CERTIFIED TEUE TRANSLATION: CEATIFIED TRUE COFPXs

v ;Qﬁmeff /ﬁ/m%
i _"'
BECIL D. 8 ; g ©
U8 WD Civilian lst Lt. Inf

A 441414



[Pedassified in accordance with D.O_._13_526,

selgium S8XR 5769

Representative 5t. Vith

CREST :
City of Saint Vith 8t. Vith 26 February 1947

STATEKENT

The undersigned, acting in the naze of the burgomsster of the
City of Saint-Vith, states that the scldiers ¢f the American
Army fallen on the territory of this community were disinterred
in the couree ¢! the year 1945 thru the efforts of the American
authorities., An ldentity tag was recently found in the ruins of
& destroyed house., %he body of the wearer ol this identity tag
has not been found., The destroysd house wes in the grand rue.

/8/ lehnen H
SEAL Secretary
CERTIPIED TRUE TRANSLATION: CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:
”chn.l‘n. sroér m%
US WD Civilian lst L&, inft

A 441414




[Peassified in accordance with D.O. 13526'

AL pelgi . 5769
Parish of
Exxizxal
L&gn.nvillo-ﬂollcvanx
N S TATENEXNT
The undersigned pries of Ligneuville atates ghxx herewith

that to his knowledge there are no more bedies or graves of
American soldiers on the territory of Ligneuville Pont and

Sellevaux,
Ipe Friest of Lignewuville
¢ /8/ illegible
SBAL :
CERTIF1EU TRUE TRANSLATION: CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:
Al Letads
CECIL D. STOUT M
US Wb Civilian 1st Lt. Inf

A 441414




selgium 5769

I the undersigned MEUNIER, Leon, lst mdl. Chief, commanding the
-Gendarmerie of Hecht, state that to my knowledge there is not
any more & grave of an American soldier in this secticn of the

cosmunities of Bellevaux-Ligneuville and of Reeht.

All the graves and bodies of American soldiers killed in this
secticn have been d slinterred and i1dentifled.

Recht, 87 Fﬁmalluv

The lst zdl. ef MBEURNIER
SEAL ; /8/ 1llegitle
CERTIFIED TRUE TRASNSLATIONGS CERTIFIED THUE COFY:
2CIL p. ST0 . /pUsEtL B~ K
US Wp Civilian lst L, inf

A 441414



assified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Belg. & 6769
Province of Liege
Department of Verviers
Community Adminstration of Ligneuville 194

Bellevaux~Ligneuville

STATERENRT
The burgomaster of the community of Bellevaux-Ligneuville

. states herewith that thers are no more graves of American
scldiers on the territory of our ccmsunity.

Ligneuville, 27 February 1947
fhe burgomsater,

PO /8/ lillogihlo

SEAL
 GERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION CERTIFIED TRUE COFY:
8 , | .", o0 LI _,"/ £
v&e“ﬂ w\ AROPIN V6 e T, . 20 Mo
IL DS STOUT - DURBLEL B, HARTHAN
US %D Civilian 1st Lt. Inf |

A 441414
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sedassified in accordance with D.0. 13526
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; () R an,  WAR DEPARDMRVT P
54 i OFFICE OF THFE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL T
i . 5" el WASI'ENGTON 25’ D- co l £ :

| In Reply Refer To : ; 5

QMGYG 293 :

'SUBJRCT: Additional Information That May Lead to the Recovery and
Identification of Remains Not Yet fccounted For

1. Refarence is made to letter this office, QUGYG 3]1;,.6, Subjects
fdditional Methods of locating and Idertifying Unknowns and Resolving
Cases of Remains Not Yet Recovered, dated 4 October 1G46.

2. Lttached hereto, in duplicate, is 0QYC Form 371 for the following &
deceased individual whose yemains have not yet been recovered or identie el

fieds : ‘
N/ME GRADE SERIAL NO.
Barler, Bobby J. o™ - ®enas

The attached OQMG Form 371 contains all infarmation available
Office of The Quartermaster General, ths Adjutant General, the
ilized Personnel Records Branch and Clinical Records Branch, St.
Jiissouri, Headquarters, irmy Air Forces, and captured enemy docu-—
s2nd igfin addition to any previous informetion forwarded by this

yodF headquarters.
gofog- adquarters

" Gy %ié requested that every attempt bs made by your c @% A b

locdt@or Identify remains of this individual and the results §f < .
vestigatigng; whethexr’ positive or negative, be returned to this-gi‘fiee < !
indorSement=hereox, within €0 days of recéipt of this communicafion, o
T Ay B 2': '3
FOR A RAL: - R i;_ 9
L =m )
2% Sl

® o

[ 5 : MARTIN G. RILEY
fat Major, QiC
- Assistant



Detassified in accordance with D.O. 13_526,

293 FILE II' =
DAY~ ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVEw.D OR IDENT!FIED - -

NAME (Laat, First, Middle Initial) £ GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER

_m'_m. Py Ia_g_g&_%___
ORGANI ZATION RACE CREED FO R AL NUMBER

(If Applicable)

‘h nAn :m A
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLA OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE O! FOD

Area Northeast of 5t. Vith,

.22 Dec A4S ¥OD ?om‘
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES coLOR SHOE SIZE
L 116 Gresn —Black 8D
DENTAL CHART
23 Ot 42
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
8765&321‘“”".“‘“123&5'678
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
a8 AR U L 38 3200 4 ) R0hag 9 10 11 12 43 4B A8 1%
X = Extracted O = Cavious 1 = Cavious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
_HNone ¥None
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Age: 22yre.

OQMG FORM 371

23 SEP 46 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD,

25 97680



WDeNassified in accordance with D.O. 1352_d
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QMGYG 293
Barker, Bodbhby J.
SN 39 851 618

T e M' : 13 Slpt-b.r 1946
Address Reply To

THE QUARTERMASTER GENEFAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mrs, William D. lucas
4312 East Bayley
Wichita, Kansas

Dear Mrs. Lucas:

Your letter to the Finance Office, Washington, D. C. concerning

your brother, the late Private Bobby J, Barker, has been referred to
this office,

Unite of the American Graves Registration Service are now engaged
in searching operations in an endeavor to locate the remains of de-
ceased Americans. As yet, however, no report has been received that
your brother's remains have been discovered.

Information being utilized by these searching units includes
data gathered from captured ememy records, from reports submitted by
various commanders as well as fellow soldiere, and from reports rendered
after the interrogation of returned prisoners of war.

I sincerely hope that thie intensive search will result in the
discovery and identification of your brother's remains, Please be

assured that when further information is received, you will be informed
with a minimum of delay.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your brother,
POR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

= &
=
m. ¥ r?,{:
ey

JAVES L. PRENE DY

Major, QMC o . B
Assistant = -
] .::
% ‘_z,p
= (i =
R LS

S




[Pelassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

QM7

|
FINNP-A 242.6| Barker, Bobby J. 1st Ind. l
39 851 61

OCF, Office of Dependency Benefits, 213 Washingtdn Street, Newark 2, - |
New Jersey. AUG 19 1946 '

|
TO: Office of the Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

Forwarded as a matter pertaining to your office, inasmuch as it ‘
pertains to decedent's body.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

« F. HATHAWAY, Jr.,
Captain, FD
Cas Pay & Almt Accts Branch

1 Incl
Ltr dtd 2l Jun L6
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A
S
The Finance 0ffice Q&%ﬂ\ e B e i
Tax Department, (\:f-‘ WM~ =il : ) -, |
Washington, D. C. 1 N NG o ;:
; IS L TSR R B g\%b ‘
N 4. (:,Eﬂv >
Gentlemen: Q&* I
My brother, Pvt, Bobby Barker, G. F. R. S. A. P. O. 739 Y7 |
Repl. Pod, % P. 0. New York, N. Y., has been missing now
for over @ vear. My Gremdmother, Mrs. R, F. Cummings, 7\2%
1001 E. Second St., Tucson, Arisona, received a telegram
thus in recards DNecember 1943, 9
T was living in Tucson at the time, hut lost contact with -
mv Grendmother when I moved to VWichita, Kensas with my - %
husbend last vesr. I sm assuming that #fter = vesr, hearing
nothing, thet my brother is officially deed. S
1 have waited this long hoping to hear from mv Crendmother, w !

but have heard nothing, so thought perhans vou would give

me the informetion I wish to kmow, I believe mv brother was |

1ost in the"Belgisn Bulgue" ., Is it agible to ¥now whether *
|

thev located his body? Also who' receiyes k ratuity?
_o_g"?ff"er't'han"f our ?—E'Lat or, T &m nif Mext of kim, - ~

T have written to the Veterans' Admin’ stration in repards e\\r@
to0 his insurance.

1

Any other information regarding him would be very rmueh
appreciated.

Sincerely,

Mrs, Vm, D. Lucas

Tormerlv (Natalie E. Barker)

-
‘g
NS
}
&
o
i
N
2
|
0
|
T
I
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edassified in accordance‘ with D.O. 1_32@]

CASUALTY BRANCH
The Adjutant General's Office
Washington, D. C.

) ( 9 January 1946)
DEATszg | |

{..mm_c...m Barker, Bobby J.
i

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

SUBJECT: Change of Addressee:

A communication has been received from

requesting that the records of this office be amended as followss

FROM : TO
V. Cumaings Mre. Esther V. Cumings
R ....""1. Street 1001E 2nd Street
Tucson, Arisons Tucscn, Arizoma
Adjutant General
Copies_furnished: ‘76
Army Effects Bureau \ %777

cG 9h  Service Command

Decorations and Awards Branch

Director, Bureau of Public Relations

Director, Veterans Administration

General Accounting Office

Liaison Branch, Office of Special Settlement Accounts, Room 2535,
Tempo. T-—-'?, Gravelly Point, VWashington, D. C.

L¥efiorial Branch, Overseas Section, OQIG

Notification Branch, Personnal Affairs D1v1510n, Assistant Chief of Air
Staff, Personnel, Room 4310, Munitions Building, (AAF personnel only)

Prisoner of Var Information Bureau (PO personnel only)

Mr., E. A, Bloomguist, Claims Section, Division of Maritime

T e

g

Sy

Insurance, liarshipping Administration, 99 John St., New York 75 New York e

(Civilian ATS -employees only) ;
Seaman' S)Record and Welfare Unit, U.S. Coast Guard (Civilian ATS employees
only
United States Civil Service Commic.lon (Civilian only) /
United States Employees Compensation Commission (Civilian only) £
AG 095 file (War Dept. contract employees and other civilians subject to /
W 1litary Law)
AG 201 file (Military and War Dept. ciwilian employees) , /

Inves & Corres Sec., 8 August 1945 : ‘ L d
(See Oper. Bul. and Changes,Nos 34, 1945) | .-l 6






Pelassified in accordance with D.O. 13526




@Dl assified in accordance with D.O. 13§2_§J

Form prescribed by 5 WAR DEPARTMENT - 4952
Comptroller General, U.S.
7 October 1944 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE )
WASHINGTON 25, D, C. "4
FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON 8

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th
Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief,
Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, finds Private Bobby J. Barker,

Army Serial Number 39,851,618, Infantry, /

L s GOL, sy A

to be dead. HNe was officially reported as missing in action as of the 2lst day
0f December 194 4. For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc-
curred on the 22nd day of December , 1945 .

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY

ADJUTANT GENERAL
CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

SUMMARY OF INFORMATI

AREA

i
YING Jupe LINE OF OWN WiS- ON DUTY ‘
g STATUS STATUS bury CONDUCT STATUS MTHD - {
. Buropea:
opesn No No Yes | No | Yes
PREVIOUS REVIEWS 3 . |
None - f il ‘
. ‘ |
DATE OF BIRTH ™| HOME ADDRESS DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMED s

3 ACTIVE SERVICE DATE OF DEATH) : i

12 Apr 1922 Tucson, Arizona 7 Nov 1942 i e :

ov Over | three| years

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS :
; 1604 Egst 4th Street :
Mré; Bsther Cummings Grandmother| Tucson, Arizona 2 |
B % BENEFICIARIES =
"NAME 7 RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
. 2 Box 1197
Mr.ﬁﬂeam M., Barker Father Benson, Arizona b
TNAME . RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS :
Mish Natalie Barker Sister Tucson, Arigona
: REMARKS T

Distribution - P

Circumstences of disappearance: The subject person failed to return to his
organization when the area around St., Vith, Belgium, where he was in efensive . !
position, was overrun by enemy forces.

bl ' 7 : Q,\%“‘"

Lﬂg"

WD AGO FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944,
1 FEs 1945 B WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

Iy Fhas




assified in accordance with D.O. 13526

565161 RTB1LKish
October 12, 1945

v

Dear Mrs. Cummingss

This refers to your ny( inqui i

the\fersonal effects of your grandson, Privaté Bobby J.
Barkers

St e

As this u has jurisdiotion only over v’

matters relating to onal e’fects, I suggzest you
communicate with the Director, Veterans Administration,

Washingbon 25, D« C., for information pertaining te
insurance.

I hope this information will be useful to yous

Yours very truly,

&

HARKY NIEMIEQ :
2nd L., QMO
Chief, Correspondence Branch
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[Dedassified in accordance with D.O. _13,5@

= 35 : ARY SEEVICT FCRCES ]
G, Y CCe SRS CITY MIARTTTUUSTYE: DRRCT ; 4
fotat AR 1Y BEFFECTS RURFAU
601 Hardasty Avenus
Kansaa Citvy 1, ‘fissouvri
(l-ll-l!-il)

ol * B o o] ‘ t lm .n'”
In Renly Rafor To:_ 388181 September 10, 1945

Mrs. Esther Cummings
1604 East 4th Street

Tuoson, Arizona

Dear MNrs., Cummings; — '
The Army RfTects Bur au 33 ferwardins to you the
followins personal proverty, recenslr recsived here, belong-

inz to your grandson, Private Bobby J. Barker;
1 package and contents

My.aetion in transmittine the nronerty doas not,
of itselfl, west title 4n ycu, The itams arc forwarded in
oerder thit you may act as sratuitous ballse it carind for
‘ ; them dending the roturn cf the ewer, who has bhean revorted
| : mizsine in action, In the eovont he lator ie rovortad a
s casualty, and I gincerely home he never is, it will bg neces-
; ’ sary that the »ronarty be turiud over tc the poraon or oerscns
i legally ontitled to reesive it.

Then delivery has besn made, I shall anoreelsts
your acknowlodeinz raceint by signing cne ccoy of this latter
in the snace wrovided below, and r-turning it to this Buraau,
For vour conveniegnes, thors is inelosed an -addressed envalong
which neads ne postams,

| I rasrst the cireumstaness oro~otine this letter, ——
and =ish te sxorces my hone for ths safs rotura of veur

| pﬁc«m

Yours very ﬁruly.

"H 35 Inel=~ 1/,/'
!
r | Tnvelore
£ u,ff‘ ./9ff
|| R .
d % Raca%ﬁt acknowledesd?
ézgadﬁitflta' s
rantyy 3 cf Balles
Bee. | A popm 205 (11 Aor 45)
fpvﬁﬁﬁ~dLvunr££34/ loogls.
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fassified in accordance with D.O. 133%2'

: P ARIY SRRVICE FORCES
RO e A P ARIY TIFECTS BUKEAU

ORDER FOR SHIRMENT

SHIP TO:

Effects of:

¥rs. Esther Cummings
1604 East 4th Street

Tucson, Arisona

Name
Gans o 89851618
Wt. 365161 M |
10 Sep 1945 :/ J
e e el Al By :
e ¥OR: Effects Quartecmaster
RENARKS:
Inclose Bureau Check Romove Ge I,
Acet. Noo_ ' Jote discrcpancy in
Amount_ . Films removed
Inclose "Valuablcs" item __TLiary removed
___Ship "Valuables" itenm(s) _Leurdry rcmoved
ROUTING: | -
\ Accounting Branch
1 . Warchousc Division
& 2 Files Branch, Adm, Div,

—

RENARKS: SHIP DAMAGED M\f |

/) 104

///“” [/

/ & el

e )

Bff, @M Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

LY
1

Franked
Est., Bxp. Ches. 2z

ES'iio Frte Chgs o___m_s 134&

No. of packages

ey
L
s
/

{ //Af 7.4’".//

Shipping Clerk

P4




assified in accordance with D.O. 13_52_2’

3'; Sey A

EFF. QM FORM 1] (1S JUNE 45) 100M LARUE, K. C. 7-9-45

ATTACHMENTS STATUS
1 | insounp inventory & DECEASED
| 6.R.ORSUB 6R LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING ‘5(
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P.O. W.
| TALLY IN FORM 43 ABANDONED
UNKNOWN
;2 BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS
BELT. M:Dw (NO MONEY) BOOKS. ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL
/| BILLFOED (NO MONEY.)" BOOKS. PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
'3 BOOKS BRUSHES PEN. FOUNTAIN
~ 4 - | BRACELET. IDENT. cASE PHOTOS
gt . CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES
« 41 .| CLOTHING COATS RINGS
¥ 2| MISC. ARTICL FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
o RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
r RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
FSOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
a é SOUVENIRS ~ HEADWEAR TOBACCO
TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
i TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
| 1 22| u. s. MONEY afiOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS. PR.
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
| CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO * i INFORMATION
|
|
A {
— 2 T —— i L '/., RA ‘}, e\
(=p) Lo FTa Tl A M \
‘\_.4"' j Q',- “_r(f_{f—d‘-:
CES : L 14 e et r
i e { f []
- /‘!ut—t’\‘"{"’ | - il i P
e | Ao VY | L ™
T | J c
|
|
( 3 NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS I CROSS REFERENCE
L |
| 1
{ | |
\ = |
[
[
A [
[
| CHECK REB‘E{'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
| MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
BOND SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK TO G. A. O.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED
U. 5. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE /
" Ao
BANK ¥ »
OR
PLACE OF ISSUE //,- et /j
PAYEE e "? P
REMITTER
| OR
DRAWER !
/
| / r / :
TALLY NO. /" ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. [ EXAMINING DATE | — Boy/No. sub
: S »~ " 7 - 4 b =™
| FAC | >4 Ol N S L2 or Eers
BANE - ™ . — — = N e A:i‘"' 7/ :
- N 2 -\ \ « 1 . 2 o Lt J -
S0R 13 Y " & SANIK E ¥ 39&8/L )Y <
ORGANIZATION Y : e K RANK __ CASE NO.
b A - - I ! o L/Jl 7 o <
5 I o e 4 - —"““ - - ) V L
WAREHOUSE SPACE ; 3 EXAMINED BY' st | biary rReMovED
: ’\ ‘ ._,Z j . .. /‘:“‘*"' F/"’" PHOTO FILM REMOVED
i f" AT, - PACKED BY '\\\“‘“ - MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | WEIGHT aat AL - : SHIPPED
e | ! INSPECTED BY _ - DATE | By wHOM
LT ) i / - b3
3 ) 3 7 | b T S (_Lz
o / | STORED BY ] ’ ( ; m d 3 T 4
I —r J\‘( ) S LD




[DeQassified in accordance with D.O. 1325(5’

‘ : ADDITIONAL REMARKS

REMOVALS (other than G.I.) DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)

‘ffo” Lan, [/jft g Ca F ﬁ e %L&-_

SHORTAGES

i U. 5. GOV'T CHECK SHORT

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

1 certify that the above items were not in the containers
inventoried by me.

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

G. I. REMOVED




[Delassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

. ——

NAMZ. _BARKER, 'BOBBY J. PVT _ 1618 . .. "\
I | ‘\ 1
; ol
|
e
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY i
|
e 15 3 |
2 Rovige
“ TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED }
|
- |
|
PKG |
Ef. QM Form 43 Il




e8assified in accordance Wlth D.O. 135@

SUBJECT: Inventory of Parsonal Effscts of;

T (Tast 'r«?'amtfe 6 ”!Hrst fsa'mj Gy l"tﬁnki "“%- ) -

T0: Effacts Quartermaster, Communication Zone; AP0, US Army

The abova named individual of "
Z'ﬁﬁ!t’ '-"i i.srga' n!'zafio# a9

was raportoed_ about__ 1944
“Status (éﬁ MIA, Hosp, ate. T" '&'ﬁe)
Designatad Baneficiary if information rsadily agcessible

—---——---.————----——--—.——-----

Souvenir Coins
¥alle® (without curremey)
i Set Of "hotos
|
|
I
Money in the amount of HNONE& has bsen turnsd into

(Name of Finance Office
Form WDFD 2 anclosed.

and symbol number)

Vamss and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may ba carrisd:
| I eortify that tha gbovs {tams constituta all of tha gffacts, sscured by ma, of

| t.hﬂ abovs named individual and that thay wers forwardad to th» Effeets Dapot
on 1Q4 .

; Z i1, Truek, stc,) ; /‘ ; //
j Kame

Rank & ASN

Organization .c ol ud

iny additional pertin=znt information:

AG ETO FORM N0,25

1=
{<]
ita
=3
8.
-1
i
=
i3
=]




Delassified in accordance with D_O_.__l?_éljﬁ







Pelassified in accordance with DOI3§26'

= :
\ i
‘ = b

/ fq/g MMMZEM @ 23uwms -
/ IRVENTORY Fom |

16 _January, 1945

Dat=

SUBJECT: Inventory of Parsonal Effacts of:

Barker Bobby J Pvt 39 851 618
(Last Nama) (First Nams) (MI) (Rank) (ASN)
TO: Effzcts Quartermastasr, Communication Zone, APO 887 US Army
Tha above named individual of CO "A" 38th AIB APO 257 &PM NY Ny |
was raportad MIA (Unitzbcut 2126~ Dee i oot o 1944 :
Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. atc.) 61;?};{3%

Designatad Beneficisry if information r2adily asccessible

= e am E o W o o e B W e e e o @ = o e o e o wm s m g W W o e s m om = e = o = =

NONE.

Money in the amount of NONE has besen turnad into

(Name of Finance Office
Form WDFD 38 snclosed.

and symbol number)

Namas and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may bs carriad:
I cortify that ths gbov:y itoms constituta all of thaz effacts, sscurad by ma, of

the abovs namsd individual and that thay wers forwardsd to thz Effects Dapot
by on r3=F R

(Rail, Truck, stc.)
Nams (}\f “&“W—

Rank & asy CAPT 01 302 416
Organization 38th Armd Inf Bn

Any additional psrtinant information:

AG ETO FORM NO,25 RESTRICTED




[Dedassified in accordance with D.O.




